FLC SENIORS CLUB

Operating out of the Trico Centre
www.flcseniors.ca

WINTER NEWSLETTER 2012-13

FLC Seniors Club Christmas Party

All FLC Seniors Club Members Are Cordially Invited

Willowridge Community Centre
\ﬁ ) \ﬁ ¢

680 Acadia Drive SE
Sunday December 2
2:00 pm - 5:00 pm
There is no charge to FLC Seniors Club Members for this event.
However we do ask that you please contribute an appetizer.
Sweets will be provided.
Wine: $2.00 per serving
Cash donations for the Calgary Poppy Fund /
Veteran’s Food Bank will be gratefully accepted.

Wishing all our FLC members a very Happy
Holiday Season and a Healthy and Prosperous
New Year
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IMPORTANT DATES!

Saturday, November 21, 2012
Saturday, November 24, 2012
Sunday, December 2, 2012
Friday, December 7, 2012
Wednesday, December 5, 2012
Monday December 10, 2012
Tuesday December 11, 2012
Saturday December 15, 2012
Saturday December 15, 2012
Tuesday, Feb 5-April 9, 2013
Wednesday, February 6, 2013
Saturday February 9, 2013
Monday February 11, 2013
Saturday February 16 & 23, 2013
Wednesday, February 20, 2013
Wednesday, March 6, 2013
Friday, March 9, 2013
Saturday, March 23, 2013

Saturday, March 30, April 6, 2013
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“Two Hit Wonders”, Stage West Dinner Theatre

"It Could Be Any One of Us” Vertigo Theatre

“Annual Christmas Social” Willowridge Community Centre

Brushstrokes Art Show — Fish Creek Library
“Calendar Girls” Workshop Theatre

Coffee Group Christmas Luncheon
Cribbage Group Christmas Party

Curling Group Christmas Luncheon

“A Christmas Carol”, Theatre Calgary

Crib Tournament

“Amorous Ambassador”, Workshop Theatre
“Gaslight”, Vertigo Theatre,

Coffee Group Valentines Luncheon

“The Kite Runner”, Theatre Calgary

“Game Show”, Stage West Dinner Theatre
“Radio Play”, Workshop Theatre

March into Spring Fun Casino Nite, at the ARC
“The Ends of the Earth”, Vertigo Theatre

“God of Carnage”, Theatre Calgary
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FLC SENIORS OPERATING CALENDAR
2012-2013 SEASON

Updated: Nov. 8, 2012

MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT
Seniors [DWW Coffee Gr. DWW Coffee Gr. [Tai Chi DWW Coffee Gr. |Board Meetings
Room [8:00-10:00AM 8:00-10:00AM 9:00-10:15AM 8:00-10:00AM Monthly First
# 1 &2 |Yoga Yoga Yoga lYoga Yoga Sat.
10:30-12:00AM  [8:3 -11:45AM 10:30-12:00AM  [10:30-12:00AM 10:30-12:00AM 9:30AM-11:59AM
Coffee Group Cribbage Calligraphy Bridge \Whist Council Meetings
1:00-4:00PM 12:15-4:00PM 1:00-3:00PM 12:30-4:00PM 12:30-4:00PM Feb./May/ Aug
9:30-11:59AM
Bridge Bridge Lessons |Bridge
6:30-10:30PM 6:30- 9:00 PM 7:00-10:00PM
MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT
IMP 586 Line Dance LvI2
10:30-11:30AM
Line Dance Lvl1
12:00-1:00PM
MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT
ImP Line Dance LvI3
47 &8 9:00-10:00 AM
Yoga Yoga Tai Chi Line Dance LviI2+
9:00-10:30AM 10:15-11:45AM 10:15-11:15AM 10:15-11:15AM
Line Dance LvI2 |Line Dance LvI3+ Line Dance LvI1+
6:15-7:15PM 12:30-2:00PM 11:30-12:30AM
Line Dance Lvi1 Lined Dance Lvl 3+
7:30-8:30PM 12:40-2:00 PM
MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT
IMP Brushstrokes Brushstrokes
% 9 9:00-12:00PM 9:00-12:00PM
Brushstrokes Brushstrokes Brushstrokes Brushstrokes Brushstrokes
1:00-4:00PM 1:00-4:00PM 1:00-4:00PM 1:00-4:00PM 1:00-4:00PM
MON TUE WED THR FRI SAT
Willowridge
Community Line Dance Lvi2+ LineDanceLvI2
Centre 10:00-11:00AM 10:00-11:00AM
680 Acadia Line Dance Lvl 1+ Line Dance Lvl1
|Drive S.E. 11:15-12:15 PM 11:15 12:15PM
Line Dance LvI2
6:15-7:15PM
Line Dance Lvi1
7:30-8:30PM
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Activity

Bridge - Tuesday evening (Duplicate)

Bridge - Lessons (Wed evenings)

Bridge - Thursday afternoon (Drop-In)
Bridge - Thursday evening (Drop-In)

Brushstrokes

Bus Tours

Calligraphy

Casino

Coffee Group

Cribbage

Curling

Cycling

55+ Aqua Fitness Coffee Time

Gentle Fitness & 55+ Coffee Time

Golf

Line Dancing

Club Membership

Outdoor Club - President
Membership

Bird Watching
Snowshoeing

Walkers

Tai Chi

Stage West Theatre
Theatre Calgary
Vertigo Theatre
Whist

Workshop Theatre
Yoga

Winter Newsletter

Coordinators
Verouj Arslanian
Lynn Lester-Lee
Neil Ferguson
Noreen Avey

Rod Helm
Donnalee Lamson
Connie Houlden

Bob Watterberg
Roxy Thomson
Roy & Jean Berg
Al Brissette
Murray Karn

Bill Atchison

Bob Watterburg

Ralph Lefteruk

Dean & Ann Nuell

Mary Phelan

Marilyn Patterson
Mary Ann Oikawa
Deanna Jullyan
Pauline Schaus
Alec Carr

Ron Huyber

Sandie Tomlinson
John Buysschaert
Lynn Lester-Lee
Donnalee Lamson
Camella Dunbar

Ollie Griffith
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Phone number
403-271-7681
403-271-9440
403-254-4740
403-271-4004

403-238-9443
403-281-6134
403-271-4103
403-271-2686
403-271-1671
403-248-8220
403-271-1903
403-236-8837
403-278-9300

403-271-2686

403-256-3710

403-238-7888

403-271-8389

403-276-0881
403-278-6505
403-254-1229
403-271-71177
403-256-7593

403-281-9427
403-990-5562
403-271-0622
403-271-9440
403-281-6134
403-251-1690
403-271-4782
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MARCH INTO SPRING FUN CASINO

Friday, March 8, 2013
5:30 pm — 9:30 PM

gogoQe ¥

)

Acadia Recreation Centre -- Rose Hall

2011-2012

240-90™ Avenue SE

Tickets $20.00
Order tickets at our social page on the website or
Contact Marilyn Jones at 403-271-0289

FLC Seniors Club Board of Directors

President
Past President
Vice President
Secretary
Treasurer
Room Bookings
Director
Director
Social
Director
Director
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Rick Babcock
Hugh Phelan
Ron Antonchuck
Camella Dunbar
Linda Hughes
Maureen Bracken
Dan Bell

Mike Hughes
Marilyn Jones
Elisabeth (Libby) Roth
Bob Steele
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403-650-3165
403-271-8389
403-203-1772
403-251-1690
403-278-3669
403-271-2796
403-278-2664
403-278-3669
403-271-0289
403-271-0220
403-278-1147
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