# **WINTER NEWSLETTER 2012-13**



# **FLC Seniors Club Christmas Party**

All FLC Seniors Club Members Are Cordially Invited
Willowridge Community Centre
680 Acadia Drive SE
Sunday December 2
2:00 pm - 5:00 pm

There is no charge to FLC Seniors Club Members for this event.

However we do ask that you please contribute an appetizer.

Sweets will be provided.

Wine: \$2.00 per serving

Cash donations for the Calgary Poppy Fund /

Veteran's Food Bank will be gratefully accepted.

# Wishing all our FLC members a very Happy Holiday Season and a Healthy and Prosperous New Year

Winter Newsletter Page 1 of 5 Nov. 15, 2012

#### FLC SENIORS CLUB Operating out of the Trico Centre www.flcseniors.ca



## **IMPORTANT DATES!**

Saturday, November 21, 2012	"Two Hit Wonders", Stage West Dinner Theatre
Saturday, November 24, 2012	"It Could Be Any One of Us" Vertigo Theatre
Sunday, December 2, 2012	"Annual Christmas Social" Willowridge Community Centre
Friday, December 7, 2012	Brushstrokes Art Show – Fish Creek Library
Wednesday, December 5, 2012	"Calendar Girls" Workshop Theatre
Monday December 10, 2012	Coffee Group Christmas Luncheon
Tuesday December 11, 2012	Cribbage Group Christmas Party
Saturday December 15, 2012	Curling Group Christmas Luncheon
Saturday December 15, 2012	"A Christmas Carol", Theatre Calgary
Tuesday, Feb 5-April 9, 2013	Crib Tournament
Wednesday, February 6, 2013	"Amorous Ambassador", Workshop Theatre
Saturday February 9, 2013	"Gaslight", Vertigo Theatre,
Monday February 11, 2013	Coffee Group Valentines Luncheon
Saturday February 16 & 23, 2013	"The Kite Runner", Theatre Calgary
Wednesday, February 20, 2013	"Game Show", Stage West Dinner Theatre
Wednesday, March 6, 2013	"Radio Play", Workshop Theatre
Friday, March 9, 2013	March into Spring Fun Casino Nite, at the ARC
Saturday, March 23, 2013	"The Ends of the Earth", Vertigo Theatre
Saturday, March 30, April 6, 2013	"God of Carnage", Theatre Calgary

Winter Newsletter Page 2 of 5 Nov. 15, 2012

#### FLC SENIORS CLUB Operating out of the Trico Centre www.flcseniors.ca

#### FLC SENIORS OPERATING CALENDAR

2012-2013 SEASON Updated: Nov. 8, 2012

			012-2013 SEASO	IN .	Opuateu.	1107. 6, 2012
	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
Seniors	DWW Coffee Gr.		DWW Coffee Gr.	Tai Chi	DWW Coffee Gr.	Board Meetings
Room	8:00-10:00AM		8:00-10:00AM	9:00-10:15AM	8:00-10:00AM	Monthly First
#1&2	Yoga	Yoga	Yoga	Yoga	Yoga	Sat.
	10:30-12:00AM	8:3 -11:45AM	10:30-12:00AM	10:30-12:00AM	10:30-12:00AM	9:30AM-11:59AM
	Coffee Group	Cribbage	Calligraphy	Bridge	Whist	Council Meetings
	1:00-4:00PM	12:15-4:00PM	1:00-3:00PM	12:30-4:00PM	12:30-4:00PM	Feb./May/ Aug
						9:30-11:59AM
		Bridge	Bridge Lessons	Bridge		
		6:30-10:30PM	6:30- 9:00 PM	7:00-10:00PM		
	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
MP 5&6			Line Dance Lvl2			
			10:30-11:30AM			
			Line Dance Lvl1	1		
			12:00-1:00PM			
	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
MP	101014	102	VVLD	11110	Line Dance Lvl3	0/11
#7&8					9:00-10:00 AM	
# / Q O	Yoga		Yoga	Tai Chi	Line Dance Lvl2+	1
	9:00-10:30AM		10:15-11:45AM	10:15-11:15AM	10:15-11:15AM	
	Line Dance Lvl2	Line Dance Lvl3+		Line Dance Lvl1+		1
	6:15-7:15PM	12:30-2:00PM		11:30-12:30AM		
	Line Dance Lvl1			Lined Dance Lvl 3+		1
	7:30-8:30PM			12:40-2:00 PM		
	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
MP			Brushstrokes	Brushstrokes		
# 9			9:00-12:00PM	9:00-12:00PM		
	Brushstrokes	Brushstrokes	Brushstrokes	Brushstrokes	Brushstrokes	1
	1:00-4:00PM	1:00-4:00PM	1:00-4:00PM	1:00-4:00PM	1:00-4:00PM	
	MON	TUE	WED	THR	FRI	SAT
Willowri	idge					
Commu	ınity	Line Dance Lvl2+			LineDanceLvl2	
Centre		10:00-11:00AM			10:00-11:00AM	
680 Acadia		Line Dance Lvl 1+			Line Dance Lvl1	
Drive S.E.		11:15-12:15 PM			11:15 12:15PM	
		Line Dance Lvl2				
		LINE Dance LVIZ				
		6:15-7:15PM				

Winter Newsletter Page 3 of 5 Nov. 15, 2012

### FLC SENIORS CLUB Operating out of the Trico Centre www.flcseniors.ca

Activity Bridge - Tuesday evening (Duplicate) Bridge - Lessons (Wed evenings) Bridge - Thursday afternoon (Drop-In) Bridge - Thursday evening (Drop-In)	Coordinators Verouj Arslanian Lynn Lester-Lee Neil Ferguson Noreen Avey	Phone number 403-271-7681 403-271-9440 403-254-4740 403-271-4004
Brushstrokes	Rod Helm	403-238-9443
Bus Tours	<b>Donnalee Lamson</b>	403-281-6134
Calligraphy	Connie Houlden	403-271-4103
Casino	<b>Bob Watterberg</b>	403-271-2686
Coffee Group	Roxy Thomson	403-271-1671
Cribbage	Roy & Jean Berg	403-248-8220
Curling	Al Brissette	403-271-1903
Cycling	Murray Karn	403-236-8837
55+ Aqua Fitness Coffee Time	Bill Atchison	403-278-9300
Gentle Fitness & 55+ Coffee Time	<b>Bob Watterburg</b>	403-271-2686
Golf	Ralph Lefteruk	403-256-3710
Line Dancing	Dean & Ann Nuell	403-238-7888
Club Membership	Mary Phelan	403-271-8389
Outdoor Club - President	Marilyn Patterson	403-276-0881
Membership	Mary Ann Oikawa	403-278-6505
Bird Watching	Deanna Jullyan	403-254-1229
Snowshoeing	Pauline Schaus	403-271-7177
Walkers	Alec Carr	403-256-7593
Tai Chi	Ron Huyber	403-281-9427
Stage West Theatre	Sandie Tomlinson	403-990-5562
Theatre Calgary	John Buysschaert	403-271-0622
Vertigo Theatre	Lynn Lester-Lee	403-271-9440
Whist	Donnalee Lamson	403-281-6134
Workshop Theatre	Camella Dunbar	403-251-1690
Yoga	Ollie Griffith	403-271-4782

Page 4 of 5

Nov. 15, 2012

Winter Newsletter

## MARCH INTO SPRING FUN CASINO



Friday, March 8, 2013 5:30 pm – 9:30 PM Acadia Recreation Centre -- Rose Hall 240-90<sup>th</sup> Avenue SE Tickets \$20.00

Order tickets at our social page on the website or Contact Marilyn Jones at 403-271-0289

2011-2012 FLC Seniors Club Board of Directors

President	Rick Babcock	403-650-3165
Past President	Hugh Phelan	403-271-8389
Vice President	Ron Antonchuck	403-203-1772
Secretary	Camella Dunbar	403-251-1690
Treasurer	Linda Hughes	403-278-3669
Room Bookings	Maureen Bracken	403-271-2796
Director	Dan Bell	403-278-2664
Director	Mike Hughes	403-278-3669
Social	Marilyn Jones	403-271-0289
Director	Elisabeth (Libby) Roth	403-271-0220
Director	Bob Steele	403-278-1147

Winter Newsletter Page 5 of 5 Nov. 15, 2012